TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM508779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Baker Perkins, Inc.		01/02/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Baker Perkins Limited	
Street Address:	Manor Drive, Paston Parkway	
City:	Peterborough	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	PE4 74P	
Entity Type:	limited company: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1510859	THERMOGLIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2067577700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2067578097

Email: seatm@dwt.com, cindycaditz@dwt.com, michaelamalone@dwt.com

Correspondent Name: Cindy L. Caditz

Address Line 1: 920 Fifth Avenue, Suite 3300

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104-1610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	91288-37
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cindy L. Caditz
SIGNATURE:	/Cindy Caditz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Of Trademark and Registration for Thermoglide January 2 2019#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0319

900484286

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS Baker Perkins, Inc. a Delaware corporation (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademark THERMOGLIDE and U.S. Registration No. 1,510,859 (collectively the "Mark and Registration"); and.

WHEREAS Baker Perkins Limited (Company 05708493), a limited company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Mark and Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in the Mark and Registration together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and symbolized thereby.

Executed this and day of January, 2019

ASSIGNOR:

BAKER PERKINS, INC.

Printed Name:

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Michigan) ss.

COUNTY OF Kent)

Signed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on January 2, 2017 by Kari Patten.

(Seal or stamp)

Notary Public

My appointment expires 3-2-2019

KARILEE PATTON NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MI COUNTY OF KENT MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Mar 2, 2019 ACTING IN COUNTY OF Kent

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006551 FRAME: 0320